
Valid from: 28 May 2023

Bus service(s)

65 65a

What’s changed

Areas served
Meadowhall
Sheffield
Ecclesall
Fox House
Grindleford
Calver
Stoney Middleton
Eyam
Tideswell

Places on the route

      Meadowhall 		
		                Interchange

     Sheffield Interchange
 The Moor Market
 SHU Collegiate Crescent

Operator(s)

From Sunday 28 May 2023, there will be changes to the timetable, with an increased number of journeys on Sundays.

Some journeys continue through to Buxton, see Stagecoach website for more information.

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 01709 51 51 51

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/
https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://twitter.com/TravelSYorks
tel:01709515151


= Terminus point = Public transport = Shopping area = Bus route & stops = Rail line & station = Tram route & stop
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Bus route map for services 65 & 65a



Tideswell, Queen Street   Whitecross Road  B6049 Towards Great Hucklow  Windmill   
Great Hucklow Road  Great  Hucklow   Main Street  Foolow Road  Foolow   Eyam Road  
Eyam   Foolow Road  Town Head  Church Street  The Square  Stoney  Middleton   The Dale  
The Avenue  Calver   A623   Grindleford Road  Froggatt   B6001   Grindleford   Main Road  
Longshaw   B6521   Nether  Padley   Fox  House   Hathersage Road  Dore  Moor   Whirlow   
Ecclesall Road South  Parkhead   Ecclesall Road South  Ecclesall   Banner  Cross   Ecclesall Road  
Hunters  Bar   Ecclesall Road  Moore Street  Broomhall   Sheffi  eld   Cumberland Street  
Eyre Street  Furnival Street  Paternoster Row  Sheffi  eld Interchange  Castle Street  
Wicker  Savile Street  Atlas   Savile Street East  Brightside Lane  Brightside   Carbrook   
Attercliff e Common  Sheffi  eld Road  Tinsley   Meadowhall Way  Meadowhall, Interchange  

Meadowhall, Interchange   Meadowhall Way  Tinsley   Sheffi  eld Road  Carbrook   
Attercliff e Common  Brightside   Brightside Lane  Atlas   Corby Street  Attercliff e   
Attercliff e Road  Sheffi  eld   Wicker  Waingate  Flat Street  Sheffi  eld Interchange  Pond Street  
Furnival Street  Furnival Gate  Charter Row  Ecclesall Road  Hunters  Bar   Ecclesall Road  
Banner  Cross   Ecclesall   Ecclesall Road South  Parkhead   Whirlow   Hathersage Road  
Dore  Moor   Fox  House   Nether  Padley   B6521   Longshaw   Grindleford   Main Road  
Froggatt   B6001   Calver   Grindleford Road  A623   Stoney  Middleton   The Avenue  
The Dale  Eyam   The Square  Church Street  Town Head  Foolow Road  Foolow   Eyam Road  
Great  Hucklow   Foolow Road  Main Street  Windmill   Great Hucklow Road  Tideswell, Queen Street  

Stopping points for service 65

Tideswell, Queen Street  Whitecross Road  B6049  Windmill   Great Hucklow Road  
Great  Hucklow   Main Street  Foolow Road  Foolow   Eyam Road  Eyam   Foolow Road  
Town Head  Church Street  The Square  Stoney  Middleton   The Dale  The Avenue  Calver   
A623   Grindleford Road  Froggatt   B6001   Grindleford   Main Road  Longshaw   B6521   
Nether  Padley   Fox  House   Hathersage Road  Dore  Moor   Whirlow   Ecclesall Road South  
Parkhead   Ecclesall Road South  Ecclesall   Banner  Cross   Ecclesall Road  Hunters  Bar   
Ecclesall  Road   Moore Street  Broomhall   Cumberland Street  Eyre Street  Furnival Street  
Paternoster Row  Sheffi  eld, Interchange  

Stopping points for service 65a



Limited stop
Towards Sheffield

Between Whirlow, Ecclesall Road South and Ecclesall Road/Collegiate Crescent buses only stop at the points below:

From:
Whirlow, Ecclesall Road South

Whirlow: 		  Ecclesall Road South/Whinfell Court
			   Ecclesall Road South/Whirlowdale Road
 			   Ecclesall Road South/Croft Lane
Park Head: 		  Ecclesall Road South/Whirlow Lane
			   Ecclesall Road South/Abbey Lane
			   Ecclesall Road South/Parkhead Crescent
Ecclesall: 		  Ecclesall Road South/Harley Road
			   Ecclesall Road South/Hoober Road
			   Ecclesall Road South/Turning Circle
			   Ecclesall Road South/Weetwood Drive
Banner Cross:		  Ecclesall Road/Glenalmond 
Hunters Bar:		  Ecclesall Road/Rustlings Road
			   Ecclesall Road/Neill Road
Ecclesall Road: 	 Ecclesall Road/Collegiate Crescent

To:
Ecclesall Road/Collegiate Crescent

Towards Tideswell

Between Ecclesall Road/Denham Road and Whirlow,  Ecclesall Road South/Limb Lane buses only stop at the points 
below:

From:
Ecclesall Road/Denham Road

Ecclesall Road: 	 Ecclesall Road South/Denham Road
Hunters Bar:		  Ecclesall Road South/Neill Road
			   Ecclesall Road South/Junction Road
Banner	 Cross:		  Ecclesall Road South/Huntingtower Road
Ecclesall:		  Ecclesall Road South/Ringinglow Road
			   Ecclesall Road South/Dunkeld Road
			   Ecclesall Road South/Millhouses Lane
			   Ecclesall Road South/Cortworth Road
			   Ecclesall Road South/Dobcroft Road
Park Head: 		  Ecclesall Road South/Parkhead Crescent
			   Ecclesall Road South/Abbey Lane
 			   Ecclesall Road South/Little Common Road
Whirlow: 		  Ecclesall Road South/Whirlow Court Road
			   Ecclesall Road South/Whirlowdale Road
			   Ecclesall Road South/Limb Lane

To:
Whirlow, Ecclesall Road South



65  Monday to Friday
Meadowhall, Interchange 0910 1110 1310 1512 –
Carbrook, Attercliffe Common/Arena Sq 0917 1117 1317 1520 –
Sheffield, Interchange a. 0930 1130 1330 1535 –
Sheffield, Interchange d. 0935 1135 1335 1540 1745
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 0948 1148 1348 1556 1803
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 0952 1152 1352 1602 1808
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 1002 1202 1402 1612 1818
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 1009 1209 1409 1619 1825
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 1013 1213 1413 1623 1829
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 1016 1216 1416 1626 1832
Eyam, Little Edge 1022 1222 1422 1632 1838
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 1025 1225 1425 1635 1842
Great Hucklow, Main St/Old Chapel 1030 1230 1430 1639 1846
Tideswell, Queen St/Fountain Sq 1035 1235 1435 1644 1852

65, 65a  Monday to Friday

Service number: 65 65 65 65 65a 65
See notes: SD SH
Tideswell, Queen St/Fountain Sq 0716 0936 1136 1336 1636 1636
Great Hucklow, Main St/Old Chapel 0722 0942 1142 1342 1642 1642
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 0726 0946 1146 1346 1646 1646
Eyam, Little Edge 0730 0950 1150 1350 1650 1650
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0738 0956 1156 1356 1656 1656
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 0741 0958 1158 1358 1658 1658
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 0745 1002 1202 1402 1702 1702
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0752 1009 1209 1409 1709 1709
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 0801 1018 1218 1418 1720 1720
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 0806 1022 1222 1422 1724 1724
Sheffield, Interchange a. 0826 1036 1236 1436 1738 1738
Sheffield, Interchange d. 0829 1039 1239 1439 – –
Carbrook, Attercliffe Common/Arena Sq 0845 1053 1253 1453 – –
Meadowhall, Interchange 0853 1102 1302 1503 – –

65  Saturday
Meadowhall, Interchange 0910 1110 1310 1512 –
Carbrook, Attercliffe Common/Arena Sq 0917 1117 1317 1524 –
Sheffield, Interchange a. 0930 1130 1330 1536 –
Sheffield, Interchange d. 0935 1135 1335 1540 1745
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 0948 1148 1348 1554 1757
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 0952 1152 1352 1559 1801
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 1002 1202 1402 1610 1811
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 1009 1209 1409 1617 1818
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 1013 1213 1413 1621 1822
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 1016 1216 1416 1624 1824
Eyam, Little Edge 1022 1222 1422 1630 1830
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 1025 1225 1425 1633 1834
Great Hucklow, Main St/Old Chapel 1030 1230 1430 1638 1838
Tideswell, Queen St/Fountain Sq 1035 1235 1435 1643 1843

Meadowhall  Sheffield  Tideswell

Tideswell  Sheffield  Meadowhall

Meadowhall  Sheffield  Tideswell



65  Saturday
Tideswell, Queen St/Fountain Sq 0726 0936 1136 1336 1636
Great Hucklow, Main St/Old Chapel 0732 0942 1142 1342 1642
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 0736 0946 1146 1346 1646
Eyam, Little Edge 0740 0950 1150 1350 1650
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0746 0956 1155 1355 1656
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 0748 0958 1157 1357 1658
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 0752 1002 1201 1401 1702
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0759 1009 1208 1408 1709
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 0808 1018 1217 1417 1718
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 0812 1022 1221 1421 1722
Sheffield, Interchange a. 0826 1036 1236 1436 1735
Sheffield, Interchange d. 0829 1039 1239 1439 –
Carbrook, Attercliffe Common/Arena Sq 0842 1053 1253 1453 –
Meadowhall, Interchange 0851 1102 1302 1502 –

65  Sunday
Sheffield, Interchange 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 1001 1201 1401 1601 1801
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815
Eyam, Little Edge 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824
Great Hucklow, Main St/Old Chapel 1028 1228 1428 1628 1828
Tideswell, Queen St/Fountain Sq 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834

65  Sunday
Tideswell, Queen St/Fountain Sq 0828 0928 1133 1333 1533 1753
Great Hucklow, Main St/Old Chapel 0834 0934 1139 1339 1539 1759
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 0838 0938 1143 1343 1543 1803
Eyam, Little Edge 0841 0941 1146 1346 1546 1806
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0847 0947 1152 1352 1552 1812
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 0850 0950 1155 1355 1555 1815
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 0854 0954 1159 1359 1559 1819
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0902 1002 1207 1407 1607 1827
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 0911 1011 1216 1416 1616 1836
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 0915 1015 1220 1420 1620 1840
Sheffield, Interchange 0927 1027 1232 1432 1632 1852

Tideswell  Sheffield Centre

Tideswell  Sheffield  Meadowhall

Sheffield Centre  Tideswell

Notes: SD – Schooldays only, SH – School Holidays only, a. - Arrival time, d. - Departure time 

The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225 24 hour times

12 hour times




